503827706 05/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3874355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHAWN SMITH	10/27/2009
MICHAEL CHEIKY	11/19/2009
PETER GATELY	10/27/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVAWORKS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3015 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	NO. 403
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12296912

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)757-7575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-631-754-1000

Email: patents@uspatents.com HARVEY LUNENFELD **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **8 PATRICIAN DRIVE** 

Address Line 4: EAST NORTHPORT, NEW YORK 11731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TALKING HEAD-NAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY LUNENFELD
SIGNATURE:	/HARVEY LUNENFELD/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment-Talking-Head-Nat-12296912--Record-USPTO #page1.tif source=Assignment-Talking-Head-Nat-12296912--Record-USPTO #page2.tif source=Assignment-Talking-Head-Nat-12296912--Record-USPTO #page3.tif

source=Assignment-Talking-Head-Nat-12296912--Record-USPTO #page4.tif source=Assignment-Talking-Head-Nat-12296912--Record-USPTO #page5.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I (WE) Shawn Smith, Michael Cheiky, and Peter Gately residing respectively at 8328 Georgetown Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90045, USA, 517 Calle San Pablo, Camarillo, California 93012, USA, and 2129 Mountain Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93101, USA do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AvaWorks Incorporated a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California and having an office at 3015 Main Street, No. 403, Santa Monica, California 90405, USA herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my (our) invention for Do-It-Yourself Photo Realistic Talking Head Creation System and Method as described and/or claimed in my (our) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 12/296,912 filed October 10, 2008 and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my (our) name, at its election.

AND I (WE) HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I (we) will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

1 of 3

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

Shawn Smith	10-27-09 Date
Michael Cheiky	Date
Peter Gately	Date
ACKNOWLEDGMEN	T <b>T</b>
California	
State of County of Los Angeles ss:	
0	personally appeared before
me Shawn Snith on to me known by me to	

State of California. County of Don 10-27-09 before me, Don 11-32-1, with proved to me on the basis of softsactory evidence to be the personist who proved to me on the basis of softsactory evidence to be the personist whose name(s) bare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same if his/he/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

2 of 3

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and

(their) own free will and for the purposes set forth.

acknowledged that he (or she) (they) executed the same, of his (or her)



AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS MY (OUR) hand(s) and seal(s)

Shawn Smith	Date
Michael Chele	<u>//-/9-09</u> Date
Peter Gately	Date

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	<u> </u>
County of Vondura	ss:

On this 19th day of Novana 2009 personally appeared before me, B. Johnson, Shongel C. On ity Jr., to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s)

to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (or she) (they) executed the same, of his (or her) (their) own free will and for the purposes set forth.



Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

2 of 3

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS MY (OUR) hand(s) and seal(s)

Shawn Smith	Date
Michael Cheiky	Date
Peter Gately	10/27/2009 Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

2009 personally appeared before On this

Peter Gately grover to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (or she) (they) executed the same, of his (or her)

(their) own free will and for the purposes set forth.

State of California, County of Cost Angular State of California, County of California, County of Cost Angular State of California, County of Cost Angular State of California, County of California, C whose name is grave subscribed to the within instituted and acknowledged to me that the shelf-helf signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California. that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

> J. MULLIGAN MY COMM. EXP. JULY 4, 2012

2 of 3

State of County of day of 2009 personally appeared before On this me to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (or she) (they) executed the same, of his (or her) (their) own free will and for the purposes set forth. Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America State of County of On this day of 2009 personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (or she) (they) executed the same, of his (or her)

(their) own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

3 of 3

**RECORDED: 05/16/2016**